©2021 Bose Corporation  Service Manual
Reference Number 843161-SM
REV 00
AMM112
Multipurpose Loudspeaker
2
CONTENTS
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION .........................................................................................................................3

MAIN ASSEMBLY EXPLODED VIEW
Figure 2. AMM112 Exploded View
8
CROSSOVER PCB PARTS LIST
Miscellaneous
IO ASSY PARTS LIST
Miscellaneous
Reference
Designator
Description Material Number Note
CABLE TIE, PA66, 160X2.5mm 862857-0010
SUPPORT, SPACER, SS4-6, PA66 862859-0010
SOLDER, WIRE, D9930C, Sn/0.7Cu, D1.2mm 862860-0010
ADHESIVE, HIGH BONDING, SA-6060P 863031-0010
ADHESIVE, SILICONE RTV, KE-45 863034-0010
CAP, FILM, 125, 250V, 5%, 10uF 863360-106J2E
CAP, FILM, 125, 250V, 5%, 20uF 863360-206J2E
CAP, FILM, 125, 250V, 5%, 6uF 863360-605J2E
RES, WW, CERMET, AXIAL, 25W, 5%, 1 OHM 863368-1R00J
INDUCTOR, CUSTOM, 1mA, DCR0.22, 5%,
1.5mH 863381-1R5J
INDUCTOR, CUSTOM, 1mA, DCR0.5, 5%, 1mH 863385-1R0J
CABLE ASSY, 6 PIN, 863558-0010
CABLE ASSY, HF 863559-0010
CABLE ASSY, LF, SMP 12 863560-0010